K.L.E. SOCIELY S
B.V. Bhoomaraddi College of Engineering & Technology
Hubli 580 031 Karnataka State

Phone : 0836-2378123 Fax : 0836-2374985

Ref: BVB/EST/215/ISE/2018-19/117 A(18)

E-mail: principal@bvb.edu Website: www.bvb.edu

Date: 29-05-2018

ORDER

- Sub : Transfer of faculty of BVB College of Engineering and Technology, Hubballi to KLE Technological University Hubballi.
- Ref:1) Governing Council Resolution No. 5 Dtd. 09-06-2018 of BVB College of Engineering and
Technology, Hubballi.
 - and Technology, Hubballi.
 - 2) Government order regarding the intake of seats at BVBCET No. ED 48 URC 2014, Dtd. 20th May 2015.

KLE Technological University, Hubballi started functioning as State Private University from 4/4/2015, which was earlier known as B.V.B College of Engineering and Technology. In view of this, the faculty of B.V.B College of Engineering and Technological University, Hubballi in a phased manner. Hence the following order of transfer to individual faculty.

ORDER

Mr. Sunil V Gurlahosur, Assistant Professor of Department of Information Science & Engineering in B.V.B College of Engineering and Technology Hubballi (Ref No.BVB/EST/215/SVG/2017-18/266 Dtd. 01/08/2017) is transferred to KLE Technological University Hubballi from 01/06/2018 to the School/Department of Computer Science & Engineering in view of the resolution of the Board of Management referred above (Ref 1). His/her basic salary will be Rs.24,320/-p.m.in the scale of Rs.15,600-39,100 AGP 6,000.

He/She shall be continued with yearly increments as per the present date. Rest of the other service conditions will remain same.

To, Mr. Sunil V Gurlahosur Assistant Professor, Department of Information Science & Engineering B.V.B College of Engineering & Technology Hubballi.

JOINING REPORT

With reference to the order Ref. No. Ref: BVB/EST/215/ISE/2018-19/ Date: **2**9-0**\$**-2018, I, **Mr. Sunil V Gurlahosur**, Assistant Professor in the Department of Information Science & Engineering, BVB College of Engineering and Technology, am joining KLE Technological University, Hubballi w.e.f. 01/06/2018.

Place: Date :

CREATING VALUE

LEVERAGING KNOWLADGE

Copy to:

- 1) Head of the Department of Information Science & Engineering of B.V.B. College of Engineering and Technology.
- 2) Head of the School/Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Hubballi of KLE Technological University.
- 3) Finance Officer, KLE Technological University Hubballi.
- 4) PA to Vice Chancellor, KLE Technological University Hubballi.
- 5) EST Section To enter in the service register.

Signature

Registrar

K.L.E.T.U., HUBBAL